
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā (U12)

Game summary
Date: 27.01.2024 Location: Mārupes Ledus halle Start time: 16:00 End time: 17:00 Spec.: 65 Game No.: 12

HC Vipers Tallinn Mārupes Hokeja Savienība
1 : 2

(OT)
(0:1, 1:1, 0:0)

Referees Linespersons
RUDZĪTIS Ritvars Roberts, JAKOVĻEVS Aleksejs  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 0 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 4 2:19 : 3:25 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 1 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 12 : 4 2:51 : 5:48 0 : 0 0 : 0
Overtime 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

Total 1 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 16 : 8 5:10 : 9:13 0 : 0 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  VIP  20 POPOVITŠ Demjan Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  MHS  3 IVANOVS Dāvids Goalkeeper in
Goal 00:29 0:1 MHS EQ 15 ŠEVČENKO Nils OŽIMA Jegors #25
Pen. 03:21 05:21 VIP  95 BABILO Andrian Charging
Pen. 04:46 06:46 VIP  22 NAZARCHUK Georg Charging
Pen. 17:41 19:41 MHS  5 SUTIRINS Aleksandrs Tripping
Pen. 19:15 21:15 MHS  25 OŽIMA Jegors Tripping

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 28:04 30:04 VIP  99 KOTLYAROV German Charging
Pen. 29:37 31:37 VIP  54 KORNJUSHIN Mark Tripping
Pen. 30:45 32:45 MHS  25 OŽIMA Jegors Tripping
Pen. 31:13 33:13 MHS  2 ZVIEDRĪTIS Kārlis Alberts Misconduct
Goal 31:13 0:2 MHS EQ 2 ZVIEDRĪTIS Kārlis Alberts  
Pen. 34:03 36:03 VIP  54 KORNJUSHIN Mark Interference
Pen. 34:47 36:47 VIP  31 KOROLENKO Grigori Tripping
Goal 37:08 1:2 VIP EQ 31 KOROLENKO Grigori  
30 sec. 37:08  VIP     
GK 38:45  VIP  20 POPOVITŠ Demjan Goalkeeper out
Pen. 39:37 40:00 VIP  95 BABILO Andrian Holding an opponent
GK 39:37  VIP  20 POPOVITŠ Demjan Goalkeeper in
Pen. 39:54 40:00 VIP  75 ALEKSEJEV Dmitri Tripping
GK 40:00  VIP  20 POPOVITŠ Demjan Goalkeeper out
GK 40:00  MHS  3 IVANOVS Dāvids Goalkeeper out

Overtime
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
No events during the period
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Goalkeeper records
HC Vipers Tallinn
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

Mārupes Hokeja Savienība
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

Team statistics

HC Vipers Tallinn (VIP) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 OT TOT

8 D SAVELJEV Jegor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

9 F HÄMÄLÄINEN Alar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

14 F BILORUS Artur 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

17 F ZAJATS Matvei 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

20 G POPOVITŠ Demjan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

22 D NAZARCHUK Georg 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

29 F SOBOLEV Georg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

31 F KOROLENKO Grigori 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

54 F KORNJUSHIN Mark 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

56 F BATŠURIN Maksim 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

75 F ALEKSEJEV Dmitri 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

77 F GONTŠAROV Artur 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

81 F PESTEREV Saveli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

88 D LABI Georg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

95 F BABILO Andrian 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

99 F KOTLYAROV German 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1 0 1 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: KUZMIN Ivan

Mārupes Hokeja Savienība (MHS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 OT TOT

2 F ZVIEDRĪTIS Kārlis Alberts 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

3 G IVANOVS Dāvids 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

4 D ILSJĀNS Adrians 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

5 F SUTIRINS Aleksandrs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

6 F CVETKOVS Ņikita 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

10 F MĒNESIS Alekss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

12 F KĀPOSTIŅŠ Marsels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

13 D ŠKŅEVSKIS Davids 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

14 F ĀĶIS Armands 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

15 F ŠEVČENKO Nils 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

16 F STANKEVIČS Kristians 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

17 F ALKSNIS Renārs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

25 F OŽIMA Jegors 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

27 F BĒRZUPS Martins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

30 D MIKLAVS Olafs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

31 G ŠAFIRS Ārons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Total 2 1 3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 
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Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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